

Contact No. : 0091-22-4162 6666
E-mail : info@prismile.com
Website : www.prismile.com



10th Floor, 'A' Wing, The Great Eastern Summit,
Sector - 15, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai - 400 614,
India.

Drug Facts

COMPOSITION : Lysine Clonixinate 125mg and ERGOTAMINE Tartrate 1mg.	PHARMACOLOGICAL CLASS : nonsteroidal anti-inflammatory drug, ergot alkaloid
---	---

NAME : Lysine Clonixinate 125 mg +Ergotamine Tartrate 1 mg Coated Tablet

AVAILABLE AS : Generic name

PHARMACOLOGICAL ACTION : Lysine Clonixinate does not appear to have been investigated on a molecular level. It is presumed to function similarly to other NSAIDs by inhibiting cyclooxygenase enzymes 1 and 2 resulting in a reduction in prostaglandin production.

ergotamine tartrate/dihydroergotamine. Clinical Pharmacology: Mechanism of Action: An ergotamine derivative and alpha-adrenergic blocker that directly stimulates vascular smooth muscle, resulting in peripheral and cerebral vasoconstriction. May also have antagonist effects on serotonin.

USED FOR : Used for the treatment of acute migraine, Ergotamine is an ergot alkaloid that works by reducing the flow of blood to the brain, therefore, relieving, and preventing vascular headaches, and their painful effects. Each tablet comes with Lysine Clonixinate 125mg and ERGOTAMINE Tartrate 1mg.

SIDE EFFECTS : Ergotamine

Call your doctor at once if you have:

numbness, tingling, or a pale appearance in your fingers or toes;

muscle pain in your arms or legs;

leg weakness;

fast or slow heartbeats;

chest pain, shortness of breath; or

discoloration or skin changes in your hands or feet.

Common side effects may include:

numbness, tingling, weakness dizziness, spinning sensation;

nausea, vomiting; or

swelling or itching in any part of your body.

The side effects of Lysine include:

diarrhea.

abdominal pain.

chronic kidney (renal) failure.

inflammation in the kidney (interstitial nephritis)

increased calcium absorption.

WARNINGS : Lysine Clonixinate Before using lysine, talk to your healthcare provider. You may not be able to use lysine if you have certain medical conditions.

lysine protein intolerance (in children); or

kidney disease.

Ask a doctor, pharmacist, or other healthcare provider if it is safe for you to use this product if you have:

Ergotamine Tartrate has rarely caused a serious lack of blood flow to the arms/hands, or to the feet, or to the brain, which could cause a stroke. The risk is increased when this medication is taken with other drugs that can affect the removal of ergotamine from your body.

OUR ADVICE : DO NOT SELF MEDICATE

The information provided in the LEAFLET is a part of Prism's continuous patient education programme (CPEP). Under no circumstances should Prism be held liable for any loss or damage indirect or consequential due to the use of data. While we endeavour to keep the information up to date and correct, we advise the user of the data to talk to the pharmacist.

This is a computer generated document.

Print Date : 11/02/2025 07:23 AM (IST)